 Phone 800.872.3267     Fax 800.232.7329     computer adamsrite.com
 10027 S. 51st Street, Ste 102, Phoenix, Arizona 85044
ELEC
TRIC
STRIKES
135
ARM-014-9/17
Copyright © 2018, Hanchett Entry Systems, Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group

purposes only. Refer to the product Installation Instructions.
Dimensions Installation
How to Order & Related Products
7800 Electric Strike  Specify quantity and the following information. Order related products separately.
MODEL FEATURES* FINISH
7800 M 630
–  None 605  Bright Brass 629  Bright Stainless
L  Latchbolt Monitor 606  Satin Brass 630  Satin Stainless
M  Monitored 613E  Dark Oxidized Satin Broinze Powder BSP  Black Suede Powder
628E  �Satin Aluminum Clear Anodized
*Fail-secure can be field converted to fail-safe or vice-versa.
RELATED PRODUCTS
When purchasing this product, please consider the following related products, available separately:
OPTIONS & ACCESSORIES EXIT DEVICES POWER
7800-116-XXX 1/16" spacer plate, 7800-108-XXX 1/8"
spacer plate, HES 9000-MTK Metal Template Kit*,
HES 9000-ASB-XXX Aluminum Spacer Bracket*
8700, 8800 Series Rim Exit Devices
EX88 Interlocking Rim Exit Device
4603 Rectifier, 4605/4606  Transformer, Piezo
Horn audible indicator, PS-1, ElectroLynx
connector, HES 2005M3 SMART Pac III*
*Available from ASSA ABLOY Electronic Security Hardware
7800
Electric
Strike
9-1/64"
229.1mm
1-3/4"
44.5mm
9/16"
14mm
HES 9000-ASB-XXX
1/8" SPACER
(INCLUDED)
1/16" SPACER
(INCLUDED)
7800 STRIKE
BODY WITH
COVER
MOUNTED ON
ALUMINUM FRAME
MOUNTED ON
HOLLOW METAL
FRAME